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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002845439 TAPAS  MAHATO Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  3  329.00  74.29  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716845 PRASHANTA  MAHATO Male No  2  2 2 OBC-B  2  329.00  71.71  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798617 DHARAMDAS  MAHATO Male No  3  3 3 OBC-B  3  324.00  64.86  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002881114 BIREN  KUMAR Male No  4  4 4 OBC-B  1  323.00  52.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768333 PRIYANGSHU RAJ MAHATO Male No  5 5 UR  4  318.00  86.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002520495 DIBYENDU  MAHATO Male No  6 6 UR  2  310.00  62.43  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002497196 SHARAT  MAHATO Male No  7  5 7 OBC-B  3  308.00  85.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002586109 BISWAJIT  GOSWAMI Male No  8 8 UR  8  306.00  53.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607829 SOMEN  KUMAR Male No  9  6 9 OBC-B  7  298.00  72.29  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875525 PRABHAT  LAYA Male No  10  1 10 ST  10  298.00  56.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002594944 SUKURMANI  MAHATO Female No  11  7 11 OBC-B  2  297.00  47.29  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002526693 RONI  KUMAR Male No  12 12 UR  4  297.00  43.86  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002464252 SACHIN  MAHATO Male No  13 13 UR  2  296.00  83.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002732665 ISHAN  KARMAKAR Male No  14 14 UR  6  293.00  63.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Achhruram Memorial College,Purulia

Sidho Kanho Birsha University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:19.23

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002457127 PARIMAL  KUMAR Male No  15  8 15 OBC-B  2  290.00  69.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002482252 DEBASISH  MAHATO Male No  16 16 UR  1  289.00  79.86  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002803091 SUMERU  MAHATO Male No  17  9 17 OBC-B  14  286.00  67.43  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002719291 JUREN  MAHATO Male No  18 18 UR  9  285.00  62.43  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002895287 SANDIP  KUMAR Male No  19  1 19 OBC-A  1  282.00  47.29  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815303 PRABHAT KUMAR 

MAHATO

Male No  20  10 20 OBC-B  3  281.00  57.14  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668296 BELA  MAHATO Female No  21  11 21 OBC-B  2  277.00  63.14  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002712471 PARITOSH  MAHATO Male No  22  12 22 OBC-B  2  274.00  59.71  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002713356 ANANDAMAYEE  MAHATO Female No  23 23 UR  10  273.00  86.29  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002709171 SUBARNA  KUMAR Male No  24  2 24 OBC-A  7  273.00  64.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921454 JYOTIRMAY  MAHATO Male No  25  13 25 OBC-B  19  272.00  67.71  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807802 SWADHIRAM  MAHATO Male No  26  14 26 OBC-B  5  272.00  58.29  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002863964 CHINMAY  MAHATO Male No  27  15 27 OBC-B  4  269.00  67.14  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002630880 MAINUDDIN  ANSARY Male No  28 28 UR  5  264.00  66.86  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002463401 SUROJ  MAHATO Male No  29  16 29 OBC-B  1  262.00  83.14  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002841326 SOMASRI  RAJWAR Female No  30  1 30 SC  10  259.00  58.57  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591514 MILAN  MAHATO Male No  31 31 UR  6  258.00  61.57  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917008 SHANKAR  MAHATO Male No  32 32 UR  3  257.00  56.57  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002655141 BEAUTY  PODDAR Female No  33 33 UR  3  253.00  57.86  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926853 MOHAN  MACHHUAR Male No  34  2 34 SC  4  251.00  55.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652113 ASHIS  MAHATO Male No  35  17 35 OBC-B  4  248.00  66.86  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002902235 UTTAM  MAHATO Male No  36  18 36 OBC-B  6  243.00  53.43  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002565403 SHANTANU  MAHATO Male No  37 37 UR  1  234.00  60.57  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556786 RAHUL  KUMAR MAHATO Male No  38  19 38 OBC-B  16  234.00  59.57  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002619152 SHUBHASHIS  MAJHI Male No  39  20 39 OBC-B  3  233.00  66.14  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002895287 SANDIP  KUMAR Male No  19  1 1 OBC-A  1  282.00  47.29  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002709171 SUBARNA  KUMAR Male No  24  2 2 OBC-A  7  273.00  64.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7
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Rule8
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A002845439 TAPAS  MAHATO Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  3  329.00  74.29  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716845 PRASHANTA  MAHATO Male No  2  2 2 OBC-B  2  329.00  71.71  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798617 DHARAMDAS  MAHATO Male No  3  3 3 OBC-B  3  324.00  64.86  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002881114 BIREN  KUMAR Male No  4  4 4 OBC-B  1  323.00  52.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002497196 SHARAT  MAHATO Male No  7  5 5 OBC-B  3  308.00  85.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607829 SOMEN  KUMAR Male No  9  6 6 OBC-B  7  298.00  72.29  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002594944 SUKURMANI  MAHATO Female No  11  7 7 OBC-B  2  297.00  47.29  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002457127 PARIMAL  KUMAR Male No  15  8 8 OBC-B  2  290.00  69.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002803091 SUMERU  MAHATO Male No  17  9 9 OBC-B  14  286.00  67.43  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815303 PRABHAT KUMAR 

MAHATO

Male No  20  10 10 OBC-B  3  281.00  57.14  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668296 BELA  MAHATO Female No  21  11 11 OBC-B  2  277.00  63.14  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002712471 PARITOSH  MAHATO Male No  22  12 12 OBC-B  2  274.00  59.71  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921454 JYOTIRMAY  MAHATO Male No  25  13 13 OBC-B  19  272.00  67.71  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807802 SWADHIRAM  MAHATO Male No  26  14 14 OBC-B  5  272.00  58.29  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Rule6
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002863964 CHINMAY  MAHATO Male No  27  15 15 OBC-B  4  269.00  67.14  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002463401 SUROJ  MAHATO Male No  29  16 16 OBC-B  1  262.00  83.14  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652113 ASHIS  MAHATO Male No  35  17 17 OBC-B  4  248.00  66.86  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002902235 UTTAM  MAHATO Male No  36  18 18 OBC-B  6  243.00  53.43  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556786 RAHUL  KUMAR MAHATO Male No  38  19 19 OBC-B  16  234.00  59.57  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002619152 SHUBHASHIS  MAJHI Male No  39  20 20 OBC-B  3  233.00  66.14  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002841326 SOMASRI  RAJWAR Female No  30  1 1 SC  10  259.00  58.57  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926853 MOHAN  MACHHUAR Male No  34  2 2 SC  4  251.00  55.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8
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A002875525 PRABHAT  LAYA Male No  10  1 1 ST  10  298.00  56.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


